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2 Date: 414/~ 
L.D.2063 

(Filing No. H-qd.~) 

3 HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES 

4 Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House. 

5 STATE OF MAINE 

6 HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

7 123RD LEGISLATURE 

8 FIRST SPECIAL SESSION 

9 COMMITTEE -AMENDMENT" A" to H.P. 1447, L.D. 2063, "Resolve, To 
10 Preserve Access to Assisted Living Services for Maine's Elderly and Disabled Citizens" 

11 Amend the resolve in section 1 in the 4th line (page 1, line 27 in L.D.) by striking out 
12 the following: "3% " and inserting the following: '$205,000 per year' 

13 Amend the resolve by striking out all of section 2 and inserting the following: 

14 'Sec. 2. Appropriations and allocations. Resolved: That the following 
15 appropriations and allocations are made. 

16 HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF (FORMERLY DHS) 

17 Medical Care - Payments to Providers 0147 

18 Initiative: Appropriates and allocates funds to increase the MaineCare reimbursement 
19 rates for tax credit assisted living services. 
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GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND 
All Other 

FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND TOTAL 
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2007-08 
$0 

$0 

2007-08 
$0 

$0 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 

2008-09 
$54,720 

$54,720 

2008-09 
$99,030 

$99,030 
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COMMITTEE AMENDMENT'~ " to H.P. 1447, L.D. 2063 

SUMMARY 

This amendment replaces the 3% increase in the reimbursement rate for tax credit 
assisted living projects proposed in the resolve with an increase of $205,000 per year. 
The amendment removes the section of the resolve pertaining to service-hold days. The 
amendment adds an appropriations and allocations section. 

FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 
(See attached) 
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Resolve, To Preserve Access to Assisted Living Services for Maine's Elderly and Disabled Citizens 

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment ,14 " 
Committee: Health and Human Services 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Appropriations/Allocations 

General Fund 

Federal Expenditures Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

2007-08 

so 

$0 

SO 

2008-09 

$54,720 

$54,720 

$99,030 

Projections 
2009-10 

$72,960 

$72,960 

$132,041 

Appropriates $54,720 in fiscal year 2008-09 for the state share of the costs of increasing the MaineCare 
reimbursement rates for tax credit assisted living services. 
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Projections 
2010-11 

$72,960 

$72,960 

$132,041 




