

NÌC	1			L.D. 2063			
\$ 0 °	2	Date: 4/4/8	(Filing N	NO. H-922)			
	3	HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES					
	4	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.					
	5	STATE OF MAINE					
	6	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES					
	7	123RD LEGISLATURE					
	8	FIRST SPECIAL SESSION					
	U						
9 COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1447, L.D. 2063, "Re 10 Preserve Access to Assisted Living Services for Maine's Elderly and Disabled							
	11 12						
	13	Amend the resolve by striking out all of section 2 and inserting the following:					
	14 15	<b>'Sec. 2.</b> Appropriations and allocations. Resolved: That the following appropriations and allocations are made.					
	16	HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF (FORMERLY DHS)					
	17	Medical Care - Payments to Providers 0147					
	18 19	Initiative: Appropriates and allocates funds to increase the MaineCare reimbursement rates for tax credit assisted living services.					
	20	GENERAL FUND	2007-08	2008-09			
	21	All Other	\$0	\$54,720			
	22		·	<u></u>			
	23	GENERAL FUND TOTAL	\$0	\$54,720			
	24	FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND	2007-08	2008-09			
	25	All Other	\$0	\$99,030			
	26 27						
	27 28	FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND TOTAL	\$0	\$99,030			
	40						

Page 1- 123LR3299(02)-1

**COMMITTEE AMENDMENT** 

# COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1447, L.D. 2063

#### SUMMARY

This amendment replaces the 3% increase in the reimbursement rate for tax credit assisted living projects proposed in the resolve with an increase of \$205,000 per year. The amendment removes the section of the resolve pertaining to service-hold days. The amendment adds an appropriations and allocations section.

6 7

1

k & B

#### FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED

(See attached)

Page 2- 123LR3299(02)-1

# **COMMITTEE AMENDMENT**



# **123rd MAINE LEGISLATURE**

### LD 2063

#### LR 3299(02)

Resolve, To Preserve Access to Assisted Living Services for Maine's Elderly and Disabled Citizens

## Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment "A" Committee: Health and Human Services Fiscal Note Required: Yes

### **Fiscal Note**

	2007-08	2008-09	Projections 2009-10	Projections 2010-11
Net Cost (Savings)				
General Fund	\$0	\$54,720	\$72,960	\$72,960
Appropriations/Allocations				
General Fund	\$0	\$54,720	\$72,960	\$72,960
Federal Expenditures Fund	\$0	\$99,030	\$132,041	\$132,041

#### **Fiscal Detail and Notes**

Appropriates \$54,720 in fiscal year 2008-09 for the state share of the costs of increasing the MaineCare reimbursement rates for tax credit assisted living services.